

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).160/2024

NITIN LALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45146/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mrs. Aarushi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.  
Ms. Monica Anand Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As per the office report, service on respondent no.6 is

awaited.

2. Learned counsels for respondent nos.2, 3, 4 & 5 seek and are granted four weeks' time to file their respective counter affidavits.

3. Post the matter for hearing on 22.07.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)