

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).160/2024

NITIN LALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA No. 32273/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 32273/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHIMr. Rajiv Jain, Adv. (*Amicus Curiae*)
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR
Mr. Zaid Hashmat, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shruti Sakshi, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kr.pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dixit, Adv.Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Karishma Malani, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Davinder Pal Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Manuja, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sehrawat, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Tewatia, Adv.
Mr. Satyender Singh Kajla, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Ms. Sandhya Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.32273/2026

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant(s) as well as to the NBCC.
2. Reply to the application, if any, be filed within two weeks.
3. A copy of this application should also be handed over to the learned *amicus curiae*.
4. Learned *amicus curiae* seeks and is granted two weeks more time to submit the report.
5. Post the matter on 19.08.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR